

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
Contractor		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc.			
Obrist & Company, Inc. PO Box 581 Columbus, NE 68601 Telephone: (402) 564-2804 Fax: (402) 562-7950 Email: john@obristandcompany.com		PO Box 99 Tilden, NE 68781 Telephone: (402) 368-2922 Fax: (402) 368-7822 Email: adam@rutjensconstruction.com		5424 West Meadow Drive Columbus, NE 68601 Telephone: (402) 910-3701 Fax: Email: kevin@gehringconcrete.com			
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER							
SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER							
1. 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main	716 L.F.	\$ 25.25	\$ 18,079.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,208.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,368.00
2. 4" PVC Schedule 40 Sanitary Sewer Service Line	318 L.F.	13.50	4293.00	29.00	9222.00	38.50	12243.00
3. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	28.1 V.F.	475.00	13347.50	523.00	14696.30	755.00	21215.50
4. Connect to Existing Manhole	1 Each	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
5. 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Service Wye w/ Bend	12 Each	245.00	2940.00	200.00	2400.00	225.00	2700.00
6. 8" Plug	2 Each	110.00	220.00	110.00	220.00	75.00	150.00
7. 4" Service Line Plug and Post Marker	12 Each	75.00	900.00	100.00	1200.00	55.00	660.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER, Item Nos. 1 through 7, inclusive:		\$	40,529.50	\$	55,946.30	\$	71,836.50
SECTION B - WATER							
1. 6" PVC DR 18 Water Main	652 L.F.	\$ 24.50	\$ 15,974.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,648.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,124.00
2. 6" DIP Water Main	20 L.F.	52.50	1050.00	45.00	900.00	60.00	1200.00
3. 6" Fire Hydrant w/ Grade Lok	2 Each	3,450.00	6900.00	3,325.00	6650.00	4,175.00	8350.00
4. 6" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	5 Each	1,050.00	5250.00	965.00	4825.00	1,450.00	7250.00
5. 6" Tee	3 Each	350.00	1050.00	305.00	915.00	435.00	1305.00
6. 6" Plug	2 Each	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	260.00	520.00
7. 1" PE SDR 7 Water Service Line	400 L.F.	13.50	5400.00	15.00	6000.00	20.00	8000.00
8. 1" Corporation Stop w/Service Saddle	12 Each	295.00	3540.00	275.00	3300.00	510.00	6120.00
9. 1" Curb Stop w/Roadway Box	12 Each	290.00	3480.00	310.00	3720.00	562.00	6744.00
10. Connect To Existing Water Main	1 Each	1250.00	1250.00	750.00	750.00	595.00	595.00
11. Locator Wire (Approximately 700 L.F.)	1 JOB		250.00		700.00		250.00
12. Testing and Disinfection	1 JOB		1000.00		1450.00		1250.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION B - WATER, Item Nos. 1 through 12, inclusive:		\$	45,344.00	\$	45,158.00	\$	65,708.00

Description	Contractor Estimated Quantities	Obrist & Company, Inc.		Rutjens Construciton, Inc.		Gehring Construction	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION C - STORM SEWER							
1. 30" RCP Equivalent Elliptical Class III Storm Sewer	12 L.F.	\$ 78.50	\$ 942.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,016.00
2. 30" RCP Round Class III Storm Sewer	43 L.F.	75.25	3235.75	74.00	3,182.00	120.00	5,160.00
3. 18" RCP Round Class III Storm Sewer	34 L.F.	68.50	2329.00	55.00	1,870.00	69.50	2,363.00
4. 24" HDPE Storm Sewer	125 L.F.	52.00	6500.00	46.00	5,750.00	79.00	9,875.00
5. 15" HDPE Storm Sewer	120 L.F.	41.25	4950.00	37.00	4,440.00	53.00	6,360.00
6. 12" HDPE Storm Sewer	335 L.F.	31.00	10385.00	34.00	11,390.00	44.00	14,740.00
7. 8" HDPE Storm Sewer	132 L.F.	25.00	3300.00	27.00	3,564.00	36.00	4,752.00
8. 12" Area Inlet	5 Each	625.00	3125.00	1,105.00	5,525.00	850.00	4,250.00
9. 8" Area Inlet	2 Each	525.00	1050.00	875.00	1,750.00	585.00	1,170.00
10. 30" RCP Flared End Section For 30" Round RCP	2 Each	1,545.00	3090.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,330.00	2,660.00
11. 30" RCP Flared End Section For 30" Equivalent Elliptical RCP	1 Each	1,545.00	1545.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,515.00	1,515.00
12. 30" Storm Sewer Cap	1 Each	300.00	300.00	710.00	710.00	205.00	205.00
13. 24" RCP Flared End Section	1 Each	1,310.00	1310.00	775.00	775.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
14. 8" RCP Flared End Section	1 Each	1,050.00	1050.00	785.00	785.00	1,255.00	1,255.00
15. 6' Open Throat Inlet	2 Each	3,500.00	7000.00	4,125.00	8,250.00	3,825.00	7,650.00
16. Construct Junction Box	3 Each	3,000.00	9000.00	4,035.00	12,105.00	3,750.00	11,250.00
17. Earthwork Detention Pond, Drainage Ditch	1 JOB		6500.00		15,510.00		25,000.00
18. Seeding of Drainage Ditch	1 JOB		3000.00		1,500.00		9,000.00
19. Embankment Stabilization (Riprap)	200 Tons	36.50	7300.00	75.00	15,000.00	90.00	18,000.00
20. Detention Pond Filter Fabric	1 JOB		1650.00		5,500.00		3,000.00
21. NPDES, MS4, SWPPP, and all BMP's Including Silt Fences for Division I and Division II Work	1 JOB		3500.00		2,500.00		15,000.00
22. Traffic and Pedestrian Control for Division I Work	1 JOB		3500.00		1000.00		2,500.00
23. Testing, and all Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Schedule for Division I Work	1 JOB		1500.00		1500.00		25,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION C - STORM SEWER, Item Nos. 1 through 23, inclusive:		\$	86,061.75	\$	106,646.00	\$	174,671.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION A, B, and C, inclusive:		\$	171,935.25	\$	207,750.30	\$	312,215.50

Description	Contractor		Obrist & Company, Inc.		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Gehring Construction	
	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PAVING								
1. Earthwork, Borrow Fill, Final Grading, Backfilling, and Shaping	1 JOB		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 25,000.00	
2. 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	2263 Sq. Yds.		-		-	44.00	99,572.00	
3. Remove Concrete Header	33 L.F.		-		-	15.00	495.00	
4. Construct Concrete Header	66 L.F.		-		-	20.00	1,320.00	
5. 4" P.C. Concrete Walk, including Handicap Ramps, NDOT Type 47B-3500	22.3 Sq. Yds.		-		-	100.00	2,230.00	
6. Crushed Rock Base Course	82 Tons		-		-	50.00	4,100.00	
7. Crushed Rock Surface Course	41 Tons		-		-	30.00	1,230.00	
8. Dead End Barricade and Sign	1 Each		-		-	2,000.00	2,000.00	
9. OM4-1 Dead End Sign w/Telespar Post	5 Each		-		-	160.00	800.00	
10. Traffic and Pedestrian Control for Division II Work, Testing, Miscellaneous, and Incidental Work	1 JOB		-		-		10,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION II - PAVING, Item Nos. 1 through 10, inclusive:		NO BID		NO BID		\$	146,747.00	
GRAND TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID, PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION, DIVISION I and II, inclusive:		\$	171,935.25	\$	207,750.30	\$	458,962.50	
Contractor's Starting Date:	ASAP		June 15, 2021		Fall 2021			
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:	July 15, 2021		September 15, 2021		July 2022			
Contractor's Final Completion Date:	August 1, 2021		September 30, 2021		September 2022			